TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative		01/31/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Agent				

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Constar International Inc.	
Street Address:	One Crown Way	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19154	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2819157	С		
Registration Number:	3133417	MONOXBAR		
Registration Number:	2339116	STARSHIELD		
Registration Number:	2630100	CONSTAR		
Registration Number:	1840582	CONSTAR		
Registration Number:	2840563	OXBAR		
Registration Number:	3145994	MONOXBAR FROM CONSTAR		
Registration Number:	3326327	DIAMOND CLEAR		
Registration Number:	3401510	DIAMONDCLEAR		
Serial Number:	77505399	VCT		
Registration Number:	3665740	CONSTRUCT		
Serial Number:	77746173	I DESIGN		
Serial Number:	77788733	CONVERT IT		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004466 FRAME: 0214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)230-8888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-937-7275

peter.baik@wilmerhale.com,

WHIPNYT rade mark Docket Staff@wilmer hale.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Baik, Esq.
Address Line 1: 399 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2001365-00194

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter Baik

Signature: /Peter Baik/

Date: 02/02/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004466 FRAME: 0215

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made effective as of January 31, 2011 by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION (the "Lender"), to CONSTAR INTERNATIONAL INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on February 11, 2010, the Grantor and the Lender entered into a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Lender, a lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under (a) the trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached Schedule A; (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing; (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark; and (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on February 13, 2010 at Reel 4149, Frame 0274;

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded in the Office For Harmonization In the Internal Market and in the UK Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, as the Grantor has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement, the Lender hereby releases, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including its lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004466 FRAME: 0216 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL **CORPORATION**

By: Mame: Thomas Morante
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 004466 FRAME: 0217

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	COUNTRY
C & Design	76/477070	12/19/2002	2,819,157	3/2/2004	US
MONOXBAR	76/512231	5/7/2003	3,133,417	8/22/2006	US
STARSHIELD	75418545	1/15/1998	2,339,116	4/4/2000	US
STARSHIELD	98741086	7/9/1998	98741086	7/9/1998	FR
STARSHIELD	2170707	6/26/1998	2170707	6/26/1998	UK
STARSHIELD	39836148.7	6/29/1998	39836148	8/31/1998	DE
STARSHIELD	39836147.9/21	6/29/1998	39836147	8/18/1998	DE
STARSHIELD	VA 1999 05254	12/17/1999	VR200003478	7/20/2000	DK
CONSTAR & DESIGN	76/114291	8/22/2000	2630100	10/8/2002	US
CONSTAR	74/427235	8/23/1993	1840582	6/21/1994	US
CONSTAR & DESIGN	2261655	2/19/2001	2261655	2/19/2001	UK
CONSTAR & DESIGN	M0101105	2/20/2001	169492	3/27/2002	HU
CONSTAR & Design	984115	2/20/2001	699387	2/20/2001	BX
OXBAR	75/983,442	8/6/1999	2,840,563	5/11/2004	US
MONOXBAR & Design	76/598,560	7/21/2004	3,145,994	9/19/2006	US
MONOXBAR & Design	4117115	11/10/2004	4117115	1/18/2006	EU
DIAMOND CLEAR & Design	78/654,402	6/20/2005	3,326,327	10/30/2007	US
DIAMONDCLEAR	77/237,908	7/25/2007	3,401,510	3/25/2008	US
DIAMONDCLEAR	6604151	1/23/2008	6604151	6/21/2009	EU
VCT	77/505,399	6/23/2008			US
CONSTRUCT	77/505,410	6/23/2008	3665740	8/11/2009	US
I-DESIGN	77/746,173	5/28/2009			US
OXBAR	943720	8/5/1999	658550	8/5/1999	BX
OXBAR	39947897	8/10/1999	39947897		DE
OXBAR	99807858	8/13/1999	99807858	8/13/1999	FR
CONVERT IT	77/788,733	7/24/2009		`	US
OXBAR	VA 003330 1999	8/17/1999	VR 2000 01584	3/23/2000	DK
OXBAR	4083853	10/14/2004	4083853	1/17/2006	EU

TRADEMARK REEL: 004466 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 02/02/2011